FORM PTO-1594 RE	02-12	-1999	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
1 P			,		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	→		ed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		,	dress of receiving party(les):		
•	MKP	Name: ATLA	ANTA HAWKS, L.P.		
· .		(SEI	E ATTACHED)		
(SEE ATTACHED)	-1099	ļ	SS: SUITE 405 SOUTH		
	Association	Street Addres	s: ONE CNN CENTER		
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City:ATLANT	<u>State: GA ZIP: 30303</u>		
Corporation-State Other GEORGIA	<u> </u>	☐ Individual	(s) citizenship		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No	☐ Associatio	on		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Pa	artnership CEORGIA		
•	Merger	☐ Corporation ☐ Other	on-State		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not do	principed in the United States, a domestic representative		
Other CHANCE OF NAME (OF LIMITED	designation is attact (Designations must	hed: Yes You be a separate document from Assignment)		
PARTNERSHIP Execution Date:	93		& address(es) attached?		
		<u> </u>	и		
 Application number(s) or registration num Trademark Application No.(s) 	nber(s):	B Trade	emark registration No.(s)		
74/157808					
74/137606		(SEE	E ATTACHED)		
		1			
		tached? Yes ON	of applications and		
 Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: 	respondence	registrations in	of applications and volved:		
Name: RICHARD A FRIEDMAN	М				
LEGAL DEPARTMENT Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$ 565_00		
NBA PROPERTIES, INC.		☐ Enclosed	- Any overages		
645 5TH AVENUE		l ll	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
MRC WARE NO. 1000		Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: ORK - NY 1002		8. Deposit accor	unt number:		
			(NBA PROPERTIES, INC.)		
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Cay.		THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
	the foregoing infor	mation is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	Tel	19	lala		
RICHARD A. FRIEDMAN	jui.		2/8/99		
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total nun	Date nber of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detec	h this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded wi	h required cover she	et information to:			
<u> </u>		Patents and Trac	iomarke		
11 40.00 CH	lox Assignments	;	Jemai ka		
11 40.00 CH 32 525.00 CH	Vashington, D.C.	20231			
Public burden reporting for this					
document to be recorded, includ and completing and reviewing th					
to the U.S. Patent and Trademar					
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of 1	Management and F	Budget, Paperwork	Reduction Project (0651-0011),		
Washington, D.C. 20503.			TRADEMARK		

REEL: 1857 FRAME: 0919

Name of Conveying Party

Atlanta Hawks, Ltd., a Georgia limited partnership, composed of the general partner, Hawks Management Company, a Georgia Corporation.

Name of Receiving Party

Atlanta Hawks, L.P., a Georgia limited partnership, composed of the general partner, Hawks Management Company, a Georgia Corporation.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

999336	2049323	2209315	1964099	2030881
987575	2051050	2010855	2030882	1944277
1618864	1788079	2010856	2065554	986230
1823801	2010857	1946924	1822928	2008994
2034301				

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

ATLANTA HAWKS, L.P.

(formerly known as Atlanta Hawks, Ltd.)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-9-1201(b) of the Georgia Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), the following information is hereby submitted by the undersigned: (a) to change the name of the referenced partnership to ATLANTA HAWKS, L.P.: from ATLANTA HAWKS, LTD.; and (b) to elect to adopt the provisions of the Act on behalf of ATLANTA HAWKS, L.P.:

- 1. The Partnership was originally formed pursuant to the Georgia Uniform Limited Partnership Act under the name Atlanta Hawks, Ltd., and the Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership was recorded under that name in Fulton County, Georgia on December 29, 1976, in Book 92, Page 311, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership recorded on May 10, 1977, in Book 99, Page 120, as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership recorded on July 22, 1977, in Book 103, Page 1, as further amended by that certain Third Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership recorded on October 31, 1980, in Book 179, Page 331, as further amended by that certain Fourth Amendment to Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership recorded on January 4, 1981, in Book 189, Page 313, as further amended by that certain Sixth Amendment to Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership recorded on November 13, 1981 in Book 212, Page 273.
- 2. Effective upon the date of the filing of this Certificate, the name of the partnership shall be ATLANTA HAWKS, L.P.
- 3. The registered agent for service of process and the registered office of the Partnership are Steven W. Korn, One CNN Center, 13th F1., North Tower, Atlanta, Fulton County, Georgia 30303
- 4. The name and business address of the sole general partner of the Partnership are as follows:

Hawks Management Company One CNN Center 100 International Boulevard Atlanta, Georgia 30303

- 5. The latest date upon which the Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2020.
- 6. The effective date of the Partnership's adoption of the Act shall be the date this Certificate is filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia.
- 7. A limited partner of the Partnership shall not be liable for the obligations of the Partnership by reason of being a limited partner and will not become so by participating in the management or control of the Partnership's business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the sole general partner of the Partnership, has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Seventh Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership this 15th day of December 1997.

Fe bruary 3

ATLANTA HAWKS, L.P.

HAWKS MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a Georgia corporation, its sole General BY:

Partner

[lgb] \barnes\hawks\certific.amd

<u>Mark</u>	Classes	<u>App. #</u>	App. Dt	Reg. #	Reg. Dt
ATLANTA HAWKS	41	451739	3/16/73	999336	11/26/74
HAWKS	41	72/466052	8/20/73	987575	7/ 2/74
ATLANTA HAWKS and	25	73/819,961	8/18/89	1618864	10/23/90
Design		•			
Hawk Design	41	72/454856	4/17/73	986230	6/11/74
HAWKS (St. Louis Hawks)	25	74/157808	4/16/91		
MILWAUKEE HAWKS and	25	74/157812	4/16/91	2049323	4/ 1/97
Design					1 1
HAWKS Design (Team	16, 25, 28	74/257180	3/19/92	2,051,050	4/8/97
Mascot)				, ,	
HAWKS Design (Team	14	74/257188	3/19/92	1788079	8/17/93
Mascot)					
A and Hawk Design	25	74/296640	7/22/92	1823801	2/22/94
Hawk Design	25	74/402336	6/16/93	1822928	2/22/94
ST. LOUIS HAWKS	25	74/415220	7/21/93	2209315	12/ 8/98
ATLANTA HAWKS and	28	74/601033	11/21/94	2,010,855	10/22/96
Design (revised)	•	•		,	
ATLANTA HAWKS and	41	74/601035	11/21/94	2,010,856	10/22/96
Design (revised)					
ATLANTA HAWKS and	25	74/601036	11/21/94	2,010,857	10/22/96
Design (revised)				, ,	
ATLANTA HAWKS and	16	74/601032	11/21/94	2008994	10/15/96
Design (revised)		•			
Hawk Design (new)	28		2/15/95		
ATLANTA HAWKS	16	74/635076	2/15/95	1944277	12/26/95
Hawk Design (new)	16	74/635010	2/15/95	2030882	1/14/97
Hawk Design (new)	41	74/636304	2/21/95	2065554	5/27/97
ATLANTA HAWKS	25	74/635078	2/15/95	1946924	1/ 9/96
Hawk Design (new)	25	74/635009	2/15/95	2034301	1/28/97
ATLANTA HAWKS	28	74/656543	4/ 5/95	1964099	3/26/96
Hawk Design (new)	28	74/635008	2/15/95	2030881	1/14/97

RECORDED: 02/10/1999